

Georgia Power Company  
Route 2, Box 299A  
Waynesboro, Georgia 30830  
•Telephone 404 554-9961  
404 724-8114

Southern Company Services, Inc.  
Post Office Box 2625  
Birmingham, Alabama 35202  
Telephone 205 870-6011



**Vogtle Project**

September 6, 1985

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation  
Attention: Ms. Elinor G. Adensam, Chief  
Licensing Branch #4  
Division of Licensing  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

File: X7BC35  
Log: GN-702

NRC DOCKET NUMBERS 50-424 AND 50-425  
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT NUMBERS CPPR-108 AND CPPR-109  
VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT - UNITS 1 AND 2  
SER CORRECTIONS

Dear Mr. Denton:

Attached for your staff's review is an errata sheet which documents errors which have appeared in the VEGP SER. If your staff agrees with the items listed, please note them in a supplement to the SER.

If your staff requires any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

J. A. Bailey  
Project Licensing Manager

JAB/sm

xc: D. O. Foster	G. Bockhold, Jr
R. A. Thomas	T. Johnson (w/o att.)
J. E. Joiner, Esquire	D. C. Teper (w/o att.)
B. W. Churchill, Esquire	L. Fowler
M. A. Miller	W. C. Ramsey
B. Jones, Esquire (w/o att.)	L. T. Gucwa
Vogtle Project File	

0053V

8509130277 850906  
PDR ADOCK 05000424  
E PDR

13001  
11

# ATTACHMENT

## VEGP SER Corrections

<u>Page</u>	<u>Paragraph</u>	<u>Sentence</u>	<u>Description of Change</u>
1-3	5	1	Change fuel handling "buildings" to fuel handling "building"
1-5	4	3	Delete "the boron injection tank"
1-7	1	5	Change "that takes approximately 20 minutes" to "The capacity provides the operator at least 20 minutes before any operator action must be performed."
2-8	2	5	Delete "impulse lines"
2-20	last	4	Change "establish the seepage loss" to "determine the seepage loss"
8-4	last	2	Change "will start" to "is designed to start"
9-46	2	all	Delete paragraph (Information is covered by previous paragraph. The paragraph implies a separate Appendix R submittal)
9-50	9	1	Add "from the detection system to the suppression system" after "except for the circuits"
9-51	top	1	Change "4"-hour to "24"-hour. Add "The fire alarm signaling system which transmits fire/trouble alarms to the control rooms has been provided with 24-hour battery backup as there is no access to the class 1E diesels." to end of paragraph.
9-51	2	1	Change "as" to "is" and "did" to "do"
9-51	2	2	Change "located the detectors" to "will evaluate the detector locations"
9-58	6	2	Change "3"-hour to "2"-hour
9-54	2	2	Change "control room cabinets and consoles" to "main control board"
9-57	5	2	Change "has been provided" to "have been accomplished"

<u>Page</u>	<u>Paragraph</u>	<u>Sentence</u>	<u>Description of Change</u>
15-2	1	1	Change "3425" to "3411" (NSSS power including the RCPs is 3425)
15-2	3	3	Add "non LOCA" between "For" and "transients." (LOCA analysis used 3411 MWT per Table 15.6.5-1)
15-4	3	1	Change "...startup times are..." to "...startup times (125) are ..." (See response to 440.83 for basis)
15-19	2	2	Change "38" to "15.3"
15-19	2	3	Change "18" to "15"

0118V